
NRA Shotgun League 2024
Provisional Results as at Friday 07 March 2025. Please email competitions@nra.org.uk with any challenges

Shotgun Open
Entries: 45

Round 1: TS 
Spring Festival 

(10 Mar)

Round 2: 
Sterling (11 

May)

Round 3: 
Sterling (6 Jul)

Round 4: 
Lumley (20 Jul)

Round 5: CHC 
(16 Aug)

Round 6: 
Lumley (21 

Sep)

Round 7: TS 
Autumn 

Festival (6 Oct)

League 
Average 

(Best 5 scores)

Match 
Average

1 Eduard Nicorici 4707 95.11% 89.64% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 97.82%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 94.52% 76.35% 81.20% 83.13% 98.56% 94.28% 85.83% 91.26% 87.70%

3 Paul Moreland 4648 91.48% 69.07% 92.93% 83.68% 67.43% 84.29%

4 Alan Hills 4803 61.96% 49.85% 63.18% 59.91% 55.44% 67.31% 61.56% 59.61%

5 Peter Matthews 1768 77.51% 74.49% 77.11% 71.73% 60.17% 75.21%

6 Zak Moussa 5454 77.77% 89.78% 98.22% 53.15% 88.59%

7 Turhan Suleyman 3596 48.03% 66.52% 50.27% 72.40% 47.44% 59.31%

8 Roland Dartnell 4817 51.10% 45.56% 53.10% 43.12% 35.41% 45.66% 45.66%

9 Chris Robertson 3598 43.14% 51.04% 39.92% 56.11% 38.04% 47.55%

10 Simon Burrows 4512 86.75% 89.05% 35.16% 87.90%

11 Ade Flannery 4793 79.62% 75.07% 30.94% 77.34%

12 Richard Poole 4448 39.46% 49.00% 55.21% 28.73% 47.89%

13 Paul Price 5464 64.61% 71.47% 27.22% 68.04%

14 Matthew Orton 5326 61.72% 70.47% 26.44% 66.09%

15 Zoltan Horvath 4328 54.41% 73.10% 25.50% 63.75%

16 Steve Ashdown 5098 62.82% 59.15% 24.39% 60.99%

17 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 100.00% 20.00% 100.00%

18 Sam Crane 3915 100.00% 0.00% 20.00% 100.00%

19 Mark Ward 939 0.00% 92.01% 18.40% 92.01%

20 Jim Whiting 4991 87.92% 17.58% 87.92%

21 David Ashcroft 3195 77.68% 15.54% 77.68%

22 Lee Elliot 4773 76.09% 15.22% 76.09%

23 David Brown 5053 74.06% 14.81% 74.06%

24 Mark Whelan 3524 68.84% 13.77% 68.84%

25 Edward Plant 3626 64.27% 12.85% 64.27%

26 Michael Stevenson 3729 63.27% 12.65% 63.27%

27 Christopher Madge 4825 29.25% 29.90% 11.83% 29.57%

28 James Howard 3901 58.50% 11.70% 58.50%

29 Derek Bambling 4851 58.00% 11.60% 58.00%

30 Gareth Cooper 5455 54.88% 10.98% 54.88%

31 Oliver McCann 4477 54.67% 10.93% 54.67%

32 Stephen Hall 3912 53.92% 0.00% 10.78% 53.92%

33 Matt Jenkins 5549 51.98% 10.40% 51.98%

34 Phillip Barrett 3895 50.32% 10.06% 50.32%

35 Phil Burgess 3601 47.71% 09.54% 47.71%

36 David Mitchell 5452 47.48% 09.50% 47.48%

37 Jeffrey Brock 3440 47.45% 09.49% 47.45%

38 Radoslaw Kozik 5550 47.34% 09.47% 47.34%

39 Charles Bestwick 987 46.68% 09.34% 46.68%

40 Mark Beeston 3902 44.69% 08.94% 44.69%
41 Peter Jones 2923 44.60% 08.92% 44.60%

42 Andrew Smith 5473 32.20% 06.44% 32.20%

43 Jakob Reilly 5025 30.89% 06.18% 30.89%

44 Martyn Dey 5472 28.36% 05.67% 28.36%

45 Lauren Carter 4621 24.79% 04.96% 24.79%

 Shotgun Standard
Entries: 108

Round 1: TS 
Spring Festival 

(10 Mar)

Round 2: 
Sterling (11 

May)

Round 3: 
Sterling (6 Jul)

Round 4: 
Lumley (20 Jul)

Round 5: CHC 
(16 Aug)

Round 6: 
Lumley (21 

Sep)

Round 7: TS 
Autumn 

Festival (6 Oct)

League 
Average 

(Best 5 scores)

Match 
Average

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 97.98% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 99.66%

2 Robert Lawson 4654 100.00% 60.99% 74.79% 93.11% 83.97% 75.88% 89.41% 88.47% 82.59%

3 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 68.60% 100.00% 73.99% 80.01% 89.27% 82.37% 82.37%

4 Ryan Young 4725 70.35% 60.16% 58.82% 89.98% 66.06% 68.31% 70.97% 68.95%

5 Benjamin Horner 4031 0.00% 59.14% 80.37% 67.34% 56.16% 64.92% 65.59% 65.59%

6 Kian De La Cour 4204 70.71% 52.09% 76.64% 57.44% 59.70% 63.32% 63.32%

7 Robin Shelley 3393 77.56% 48.68% 53.26% 56.67% 69.34% 61.10% 61.10%

8 Will Banister 4729 53.58% 75.53% 43.05% 61.06% 70.61% 60.77% 60.77%

9 Paul Barnett 4863 48.04% 57.99% 72.53% 56.54% 57.83% 58.59% 58.59%

10 James Bardolph 5050 70.93% 80.30% 61.34% 71.70% 56.85% 71.07%

11 John Lynch 468 52.25% 45.61% 42.66% 64.30% 49.17% 53.63% 52.27% 54.32% 51.41%

12 Peter Lam 4827 41.58% 51.64% 64.61% 36.47% 48.93% 59.29% 53.21% 50.42%

13 Rob Holmes 3885 76.28% 64.98% 55.41% 62.37% 51.81% 64.76%

14 Robert Sanders 1405 53.80% 36.95% 53.88% 49.11% 58.34% 50.42% 50.42%

15 Mark Wood 4467 70.13% 57.54% 51.35% 70.26% 49.86% 62.32%

16 Gareth Cooney 4514 65.92% 54.38% 45.07% 69.32% 46.94% 58.67%

17 Glenn Isaacs 3639 89.11% 58.22% 63.54% 42.17% 70.29%
18 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 45.06% 32.21% 40.65% 36.98% 34.59% 45.47% 40.55% 39.16%

19 James Harris 1475 97.63% 81.60% 35.85% 89.61%

20 David Salter 3383 66.72% 47.87% 62.04% 35.32% 58.87%

21 Eric li 5027 82.06% 90.96% 34.60% 86.51%

22 Tomasz Dolski 4491 81.94% 79.40% 32.27% 80.67%



23 Edward Patmore 4659 46.22% 52.98% 55.41% 30.92% 51.54%

24 Steve Smith 3991 78.63% 66.82% 29.09% 72.73%

25 Michael Gibbs 4822 84.17% 60.86% 29.01% 72.52%

26 James McLarney 5462 77.81% 61.95% 27.95% 69.88%

27 Jake Jeffries 4511 67.45% 71.21% 27.73% 69.33%

28 Ian Johnson 2311 47.27% 31.53% 30.01% 26.34% 27.03% 33.79%

29 Jeremy Derenne 3386 65.34% 0.00% 67.56% 26.58% 66.45%

30 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 59.02% 71.11% 26.03% 65.07%

31 Terry Norman 4862 65.47% 57.94% 24.68% 61.70%

32 Steven Connon 5101 65.72% 50.74% 23.29% 58.23%

33 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 60.13% 55.57% 23.14% 57.85%

34 Nicholas Nunn 3718 60.58% 48.59% 21.83% 54.59%

35 Stuart Jenkins 4490 54.85% 53.59% 21.69% 54.22%

36 Brian Farrow 3439 31.04% 32.74% 43.76% 21.51% 35.85%

37 Timothy Jemmett 1691 47.10% 60.11% 21.44% 53.61%

38 Kevin Philpot 4861 27.70% 43.55% 33.02% 20.85% 34.75%

39 Neil Jeffries 4510 48.04% 53.94% 20.40% 50.99%

40 Karen Johnson 4503 10.76% 25.51% 28.01% 32.46% 19.35% 24.19%

41 Josh Kenny 3986 96.11% 19.22% 96.11%

42 Gio Lowen 4497 20.73% 36.48% 38.19% 19.08% 31.80%

43 Tony Hawes 5456 43.33% 51.05% 18.88% 47.19%

44 Jim Whiting 4991 94.25% 18.85% 94.25%

45 Oleksandra Iliukhina 4682 92.33% 18.47% 92.33%

46 Marion Harding 3492 53.50% 36.77% 18.05% 45.14%

47 Colin Rowe 4678 39.48% 50.54% 18.00% 45.01%

48 Shai Sinai 4727 50.04% 39.17% 17.84% 44.60%

49 Ben Fabian 4078 83.01% 16.60% 83.01%

50 James White 3396 82.05% 16.41% 82.05%

51 Graham Bare 29 43.02% 38.60% 16.32% 40.81%

52 Adam Perkins 4757 28.52% 15.38% 36.53% 16.09% 26.81%

53 Stuart Tennent 4301 80.01% 16.00% 80.01%

54 Paul Andrew 5034 75.18% 15.04% 75.18%

55 Luis Emerton 4909 73.52% 14.70% 73.52%

56 Peter Cecil 5124 32.19% 41.13% 14.66% 36.66%

57 Jeremy Griffiths 4896 72.59% 14.52% 72.59%

58 Mark Adams 4651 70.63% 14.13% 70.63%

59 Steven Harris 3890 69.83% 13.97% 69.83%

60 Benjamin Dawson 4087 69.61% 13.92% 69.61%

61 John Hermitage 5463 67.28% 13.46% 67.28%

62 Jeff Clarke 3494 66.29% 13.26% 66.29%

63 Waine Paul 4823 64.51% 0.00% 12.90% 64.51%

64 John Hannah 5468 33.00% 30.67% 12.73% 31.83%

65 Stuart Taylor 2719 60.93% 12.19% 60.93%

66 Robert Davis 4753 21.53% 38.18% 11.94% 29.85%

67 Michael Cousins 4674 59.67% 11.93% 59.67%

68 Jason Challen 5178 34.29% 25.37% 11.93% 29.83%

69 Sharon Sell 2155 58.98% 11.80% 58.98%

70 Alexander Harrison 4507 57.95% 11.59% 57.95%

71 Paul Price 5464 57.65% 11.53% 57.65%

72 Randeep Chaggar 5465 57.52% 11.50% 57.52%

73 Srdjan Dragas 3496 54.79% 10.96% 54.79%

74 Mark Pascall 4661 54.65% 10.93% 54.65%

75 Justin Slater 3935 54.51% 10.90% 54.51%

76 Martin Voles 3512 52.84% 10.57% 52.84%

77 Gareth L Jones 4655 52.83% 10.57% 52.83%

78 Dan Mitchell 5471 52.57% 10.51% 52.57%

79 Jakob Reilly 5025 51.65% 10.33% 51.65%

80 Kaiya Pascall 5475 48.49% 09.70% 48.49%

81 Ryan Bathard 3774 48.13% 09.63% 48.13%

82 Jihad Chemaitelli 5459 46.40% 09.28% 46.40%

83 Harry Imlah 5043 45.42% 09.08% 45.42%

84 Mark Iskander 5551 44.36% 08.87% 44.36%

85 Andrew Freeman 4804 44.26% 08.85% 44.26%

86 Herdeep Jugdev 3451 43.33% 08.67% 43.33%

87 Oliver McCann 4477 41.63% 08.33% 41.63%

88 Kevin Wilkins 4845 41.17% 08.23% 41.17%

89 Archie Barnes 3905 40.74% 08.15% 40.74%

90 Michael Wilkins 4846 40.47% 08.09% 40.47%

91 Shanghyun Park 4828 40.13% 08.03% 40.13%

92 Giuseppe Di Piazza 5467 39.32% 07.86% 39.32%

93 John Curtin 4904 37.57% 07.51% 37.57%

94 Robert Harris 3149 35.14% 07.03% 35.14%

95 Shane Zeller 5245 35.09% 07.02% 35.09%

96 Ashley Marshall 5026 34.67% 06.93% 34.67%

97 Michael Jay 3266 16.79% 15.42% 06.44% 16.10%

98 Andrew Barnes 3903 31.37% 06.27% 31.37%

99 David Lacey 3721 30.72% 06.14% 30.72%

100 Jonathan Atak 5457 29.82% 05.96% 29.82%

101 Hannah Fisher 5260 28.32% 05.66% 28.32%



102 James Barrett 4082 27.68% 05.54% 27.68%

103 Janina White 5327 27.10% 05.42% 27.10%

104 Tony Hall 3726 25.27% 05.05% 25.27%

105 Lara Bestwick 1100 25.26% 05.05% 25.26%

106 John Reyers 5476 23.45% 04.69% 23.45%

107 Wael Elsaeidy 5458 19.07% 03.81% 19.07%

108 Andy Kennell 5056 16.87% 03.37% 16.87%

  Shotgun Standard Manual
Entries: 33

Round 1: TS 
Spring Festival 

(10 Mar)

Round 2: 
Sterling (11 

May)

Round 3: 
Sterling (6 Jul)

Round 4: 
Lumley (20 Jul)

Round 5: CHC 
(16 Aug)

Round 6: 
Lumley (21 

Sep)

Round 7: TS 
Autumn 

Festival (6 Oct)

League 
Average 

(Best 5 scores)

Match 
Average

1 Jim Whiting 4991 100.00% 100.00% 89.73% 99.53% 100.00% 99.88% 97.85%

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 94.79% 85.63% 85.93% 89.96% 86.56% 95.82% 91.78% 89.78%

3 Graham Hill 1507 57.13% 76.30% 86.48% 90.69% 77.65% 77.65%

4 Steve Cox 3480 79.74% 51.72% 36.14% 40.43% 65.77% 76.34% 86.45% 77.08% 62.37%

5 Richard Dare 3483 79.02% 66.70% 70.51% 65.94% 76.48% 38.65% 73.18% 66.22%

6 Tim Felstead 4893 60.92% 70.48% 69.35% 65.54% 66.57% 66.57%

7 Waine Paul 4823 54.51% 57.23% 64.32% 59.35% 58.85% 58.85%

8 George Granycome 1409 53.86% 49.91% 51.43% 53.29% 52.12% 52.12%

9 Duncan Roe 4437 100.00% 100.00% 50.00% 100.00%

10 Jonathan Holloway 3517 87.56% 98.12% 46.42% 92.84%

11 Robert Lawson 4654 74.68% 87.96% 40.66% 81.32%

12 Paul Mason 1894 84.33% 76.51% 40.21% 80.42%

13 Matthew Downes 2388 70.55% 78.34% 37.22% 74.44%

14 Oliver McCann 4477 64.52% 75.57% 35.02% 70.04%

15 Jon Holloway 4267 55.72% 81.71% 34.36% 68.72%

16 Mark Wood 4467 62.53% 67.32% 32.46% 64.93%

17 Anton van Zyl 3929 42.25% 43.47% 41.67% 31.85% 42.46%
18 Corbie Barnard 4931 64.47% 60.37% 31.21% 62.42%

19 Conor Kenneally 3481 100.00% 25.00% 100.00%

20 Matt Liddy 3784 100.00% 25.00% 100.00%

21 Gio Lowen 4497 44.55% 46.69% 22.81% 45.62%

22 Mark Harris 1795 83.89% 20.97% 83.89%

23 Jay Waddingham 4814 64.38% 16.09% 64.38%

24 Benjamin Horner 4031 0.00% 63.34% 15.83% 63.34%

25 Joshua Saunders 4092 62.12% 15.53% 62.12%

26 Paul Nicol 2537 61.52% 15.38% 61.52%

27 Iain Dunn 1548 60.90% 15.23% 60.90%

28 Jan Schumacher 4580 59.26% 14.82% 59.26%

29 Chris Adams 3632 55.78% 13.95% 55.78%

30 Benjamin Harrison 5205 46.59% 11.65% 46.59%

31 Tony Hall 3726 44.45% 11.11% 44.45%

32 Derek Bambling 4851 35.74% 08.93% 35.74%

33 Geoffrey Wan 5225 23.15% 05.79% 23.15%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 1: TS Spring Festival (10 Mar)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match1Open3462 406.09 100.00%

2 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match1Open4707 386.23 95.11%

3 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match1Open4083 383.83 94.52%

4 Paul Moreland 4648 Match1Open4648 371.51 91.48%

5 Simon Burrows 4512 Match1Open4512 352.28 86.75%

6 Peter Matthews 1768 Match1Open1768 314.74 77.51%

7 Michael Stevenson 3729 Match1Open3729 256.94 63.27%

8 Alan Hills 4803 Match1Open4803 251.60 61.96%

9 Oliver McCann 4477 Match1Open4477 221.99 54.67%

10 Zoltan Horvath 4328 Match1Open4328 220.95 54.41%

11 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match1Open4817 207.50 51.10%

12 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match1Open3596 195.03 48.03%

13 Chris Robertson 3598 Match1Open3598 175.20 43.14%

14 Richard Poole 4448 Match1Open4448 160.24 39.46%

15 Jakob Reilly 5025 Match1Open5025 125.45 30.89%

16 Christopher Madge 4825 Match1Open4825 118.77 29.25%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Robert Lawson 4654 Match1Standard4654 411.53 100.00%

2 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match1Standard3957 403.21 97.98%

3 James Harris 1475 Match1Standard1475 401.76 97.63%

4 Jim Whiting 4991 Match1Standard4991 387.87 94.25%

5 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match1Standard3639 366.69 89.11%

6 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match1Standard4491 337.19 81.94%

7 Stuart Tennent 4301 Match1Standard4301 329.28 80.01%

8 Robin Shelley 3393 Match1Standard3393 319.16 77.56%

9 Rob Holmes 3885 Match1Standard3885 313.91 76.28%

10 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match1Standard4204 290.97 70.71%

11 Ryan Young 4725 Match1Standard4725 289.51 70.35%

12 Mark Wood 4467 Match1Standard4467 288.61 70.13%

13 Benjamin Dawson 4087 Match1Standard4087 286.46 69.61%

14 David Salter 3383 Match1Standard3383 274.55 66.72%

15 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match1Standard4514 271.26 65.92%

16 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match1Standard3386 268.90 65.34%

17 Waine Paul 4823 Match1Standard4823 265.47 64.51%



18 Nicholas Nunn 3718 Match1Standard3718 249.32 60.58%

19 Stuart Jenkins 4490 Match1Standard4490 225.73 54.85%

20 Robert Sanders 1405 Match1Standard1405 221.41 53.80%

21 Marion Harding 3492 Match1Standard3492 220.19 53.50%

22 John Lynch 468 Match1Standard468 215.03 52.25%

23 Shai Sinai 4727 Match1Standard4727 205.92 50.04%

24 Ian Johnson 2311 Match1Standard2311 194.52 47.27%

25 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 Match1Standard4202 185.43 45.06%

26 Adam Perkins 4757 Match1Standard4757 117.37 28.52%

27 Hannah Fisher 5260 Match1Standard5260 116.55 28.32%

28 Gio Lowen 4497 Match1Standard4497 85.30 20.73%

29 Michael Jay 3266 Match1Standard3266 69.10 16.79%

30 Karen Johnson 4503 Match1Standard4503 44.28 10.76%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Jim Whiting 4991 Match1Standard Manual4991 423.10 100.00%

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match1Standard Manual3639 401.04 94.79%

3 Jonathan Holloway 3517 Match1Standard Manual3517 370.48 87.56%

4 Steve Cox 3480 Match1Standard Manual3480 337.37 79.74%

5 Richard Dare 3483 Match1Standard Manual3483 334.32 79.02%

6 Robert Lawson 4654 Match1Standard Manual4654 315.98 74.68%

7 Matthew Downes 2388 Match1Standard Manual2388 298.48 70.55%

8 Oliver McCann 4477 Match1Standard Manual4477 272.99 64.52%

9 Mark Wood 4467 Match1Standard Manual4467 264.57 62.53%

10 Paul Nicol 2537 Match1Standard Manual2537 260.30 61.52%

11 Jan Schumacher 4580 Match1Standard Manual4580 250.73 59.26%

12 Graham Hill 1507 Match1Standard Manual1507 241.71 57.13%

13 George Granycome 1409 Match1Standard Manual1409 227.89 53.86%

14 Gio Lowen 4497 Match1Standard Manual4497 188.51 44.55%

15 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match1Standard Manual3929 178.77 42.25%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 2: Sterling (11 May)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Sam Crane 3915 Match2Open3915 378.97 100.00%

2 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match2Open4707 339.70 89.64%

3 Zak Moussa 5454 Match2Open5454 294.74 77.77%

4 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match2Open4083 289.33 76.35%

5 Lee Elliot 4773 Match2Open4773 288.34 76.09%

6 Matthew Orton 5326 Match2Open5326 233.90 61.72%

7 Gareth Cooper 5455 Match2Open5455 207.98 54.88%

8 Stephen Hall 3912 Match2Open3912 204.33 53.92%

9 Alan Hills 4803 Match2Open4803 188.93 49.85%

10 David Mitchell 5452 Match2Open5452 179.94 47.48%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match2Standard3957 400.00 100.00%

2 Eric li 5027 Match2Standard5027 328.25 82.06%

3 Luis Emerton 4909 Match2Standard4909 294.09 73.52%

4 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match2Standard4774 274.39 68.60%

5 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match2Standard4511 269.81 67.45%

6 Robert Lawson 4654 Match2Standard4654 243.97 60.99%

7 Ryan Young 4725 Match2Standard4725 240.65 60.16%

8 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match2Standard5092 240.54 60.13%

9 Sharon Sell 2155 Match2Standard2155 235.90 58.98%

10 Will Banister 4729 Match2Standard4729 214.32 53.58%

11 Robin Shelley 3393 Match2Standard3393 194.71 48.68%

12 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match2Standard4510 192.17 48.04%

13 Paul Barnett 4863 Match2Standard4863 192.17 48.04%

14 David Salter 3383 Match2Standard3383 191.49 47.87%

15 Edward Patmore 4659 Match2Standard4659 184.90 46.22%

16 John Lynch 468 Match2Standard468 182.46 45.61%

17 Tony Hawes 5456 Match2Standard5456 173.33 43.33%

18 Peter Lam 4827 Match2Standard4827 166.31 41.58%

19 Shanghyun Park 4828 Match2Standard4828 160.52 40.13%

20 Robert Sanders 1405 Match2Standard1405 147.78 36.95%

21 Robert Harris 3149 Match2Standard3149 140.55 35.14%

22 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 Match2Standard4202 128.83 32.21%

23 Peter Cecil 5124 Match2Standard5124 128.76 32.19%



24 Ian Johnson 2311 Match2Standard2311 126.12 31.53%

25 Jonathan Atak 5457 Match2Standard5457 119.26 29.82%

26 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match2Standard4861 110.80 27.70%

27 Karen Johnson 4503 Match2Standard4503 102.05 25.51%

28 Wael Elsaeidy 5458 Match2Standard5458 76.27 19.07%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Conor Kenneally 3481 Match2Standard Manual3481 400.00 100.00%

2 Richard Dare 3483 Match2Standard Manual3483 266.81 66.70%

3 Tim Felstead 4893 Match2Standard Manual4893 243.68 60.92%

4 Jon Holloway 4267 Match2Standard Manual4267 222.88 55.72%

5 Steve Cox 3480 Match2Standard Manual3480 206.88 51.72%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 4: Lumley (20 Jul)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match4Open4707 724.85 100.00%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match4Open4083 602.58 83.13%

3 Ade Flannery 4793 Match4Open4793 577.09 79.62%

4 Peter Matthews 1768 Match4Open1768 539.97 74.49%

5 Paul Moreland 4648 Match4Open4648 500.69 69.07%

6 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match4Open3596 482.19 66.52%

7 Alan Hills 4803 Match4Open4803 457.96 63.18%

8 Steve Ashdown 5098 Match4Open5098 455.37 62.82%

9 Chris Robertson 3598 Match4Open3598 369.99 51.04%

10 Phil Burgess 3601 Match4Open3601 345.85 47.71%

11 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match4Open4817 330.27 45.56%

12 Christopher Madge 4825 Match4Open4825 216.72 29.90%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match4Standard4774 719.92 100.00%

2 Robert Lawson 4654 Match4Standard4654 670.32 93.11%

3 Ryan Young 4725 Match4Standard4725 647.80 89.98%

4 Michael Gibbs 4822 Match4Standard4822 605.99 84.17%

5 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match4Standard4031 578.57 80.37%

6 James Bardolph 5050 Match4Standard5050 578.07 80.30%

7 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match4Standard4491 571.65 79.40%

8 Steve Smith 3991 Match4Standard3991 566.06 78.63%

9 James McLarney 5462 Match4Standard5462 560.17 77.81%

10 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match4Standard4204 551.75 76.64%

11 Will Banister 4729 Match4Standard4729 543.77 75.53%

12 Paul Andrew 5034 Match4Standard5034 541.26 75.18%

13 Paul Barnett 4863 Match4Standard4863 522.14 72.53%

14 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match4Standard3386 486.38 67.56%

15 John Hermitage 5463 Match4Standard5463 484.36 67.28%

16 Steven Connon 5101 Match4Standard5101 473.16 65.72%

17 Terry Norman 4862 Match4Standard4862 471.32 65.47%

18 Rob Holmes 3885 Match4Standard3885 467.77 64.98%

19 Peter Lam 4827 Match4Standard4827 465.17 64.61%

20 John Lynch 468 Match4Standard468 462.89 64.30%

21 Stuart Taylor 2719 Match4Standard2719 438.61 60.93%

22 Paul Price 5464 Match4Standard5464 415.02 57.65%

23 Randeep Chaggar 5465 Match4Standard5465 414.10 57.52%



24 Robert Sanders 1405 Match4Standard1405 387.91 53.88%

25 Jakob Reilly 5025 Match4Standard5025 371.82 51.65%

26 Andrew Freeman 4804 Match4Standard4804 318.67 44.26%

27 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match4Standard4861 313.52 43.55%

28 Graham Bare 29 Match4Standard29 309.72 43.02%

29 Giuseppe Di Piazza 5467 Match4Standard5467 283.04 39.32%

30 John Hannah 5468 Match4Standard5468 237.54 33.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Duncan Roe 4437 Match4Standard Manual4437 707.01 100.00%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match4Standard Manual4991 634.38 89.73%

3 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match4Standard Manual3639 607.50 85.93%

4 Paul Mason 1894 Match4Standard Manual1894 596.24 84.33%

5 Mark Harris 1795 Match4Standard Manual1795 593.11 83.89%

6 Richard Dare 3483 Match4Standard Manual3483 498.54 70.51%

7 Tim Felstead 4893 Match4Standard Manual4893 498.32 70.48%

8 Jay Waddingham 4814 Match4Standard Manual4814 455.16 64.38%

9 Waine Paul 4823 Match4Standard Manual4823 404.64 57.23%

10 Steve Cox 3480 Match4Standard Manual3480 285.87 40.43%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 5: CHC (16 Aug)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match5Open4707 652.47 100.00%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match5Open4083 643.08 98.56%

3 Zak Moussa 5454 Mil Match5Open5454 640.86 98.22%

4 Paul Moreland 4648 Match5Open4648 606.33 92.93%

5 Simon Burrows 4512 Match5Open4512 581.05 89.05%

6 Peter Matthews 1768 Mil, RO Match5Open1768 503.15 77.11%

7 David Brown 5053 Match5Open5053 483.20 74.06%

8 Matthew Orton 5326 Match5Open5326 459.78 70.47%

9 Mark Whelan 3524 Match5Open3524 449.16 68.84%

10 Paul Price 5464 Match5Open5464 421.56 64.61%

11 Edward Plant 3626 Match5Open3626 419.37 64.27%

12 Alan Hills 4803 Match5Open4803 390.92 59.91%

13 James Howard 3901 Mil Match5Open3901 381.71 58.50%

14 Derek Bambling 4851 Mil Match5Open4851 378.44 58.00%

15 Roland Dartnell 4817 Mil Match5Open4817 346.50 53.10%

16 Phillip Barrett 3895 RO Match5Open3895 328.30 50.32%

17 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match5Open3596 327.98 50.27%

18 Richard Poole 4448 Match5Open4448 319.74 49.00%

19 Jeffrey Brock 3440 Match5Open3440 309.60 47.45%

20 Charles Bestwick 987 RO Match5Open987 304.60 46.68%

21 Mark Beeston 3902 Mil Match5Open3902 291.57 44.69%

22 Peter Jones 2923 Match5Open2923 291.01 44.60%

23 Chris Robertson 3598 Match5Open3598 260.44 39.92%

24 Andrew Smith 5473 Match5Open5473 210.12 32.20%

25 Martyn Dey 5472 Match5Open5472 185.02 28.36%

26 Lauren Carter 4621 Lady, RO Match5Open4621 161.77 24.79%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 U25 Match5Standard3957 688.39 100.00%

2 Eric li 5027 U25, Mil Match5Standard5027 626.17 90.96%

3 Robert Lawson 4654 Match5Standard4654 578.03 83.97%

4 James Harris 1475 RO Match5Standard1475 561.73 81.60%

5 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match5Standard4774 509.34 73.99%

6 Jeremy Griffiths 4896 Mil Match5Standard4896 499.73 72.59%

7 Mark Adams 4651 Match5Standard4651 486.21 70.63%



8 Steven Harris 3890 Match5Standard3890 480.68 69.83%

9 Benjamin Horner 4031 Mil Match5Standard4031 463.55 67.34%

10 Jeff Clarke 3494 Match5Standard3494 456.31 66.29%

11 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Standard3639 437.42 63.54%

12 James Bardolph 5050 Match5Standard5050 422.29 61.34%

13 Timothy Jemmett 1691 Mil, RO Match5Standard1691 413.81 60.11%

14 Michael Cousins 4674 Match5Standard4674 410.77 59.67%

15 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 U25, RO Match5Standard4418 406.27 59.02%

16 Terry Norman 4862 Match5Standard4862 398.84 57.94%

17 Mark Wood 4467 Mil Match5Standard4467 396.12 57.54%

18 Kian De La Cour 4204 RO Match5Standard4204 395.42 57.44%

19 Robin Shelley 3393 Match5Standard3393 390.12 56.67%

20 Paul Barnett 4863 Match5Standard4863 389.24 56.54%

21 Rob Holmes 3885 Match5Standard3885 381.41 55.41%

22 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match5Standard3496 377.14 54.79%

23 Mark Pascall 4661 Match5Standard4661 376.20 54.65%

24 Justin Slater 3935 Match5Standard3935 375.26 54.51%

25 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match5Standard4514 374.31 54.38%

26 Stuart Jenkins 4490 Match5Standard4490 368.92 53.59%

27 Martin Voles 3512 Match5Standard3512 363.74 52.84%

28 Dan Mitchell 5471 Match5Standard5471 361.89 52.57%

29 Steven Connon 5101 Match5Standard5101 349.31 50.74%

30 John Lynch 468 Match5Standard468 338.48 49.17%

31 Robert Sanders 1405 Match5Standard1405 338.04 49.11%

32 Nicholas Nunn 3718 Mil Match5Standard3718 334.47 48.59%

33 Kaiya Pascall 5475 Lady, U25 Match5Standard5475 333.79 48.49%

34 Ryan Bathard 3774 Match5Standard3774 331.35 48.13%

35 Harry Imlah 5043 RO Match5Standard5043 312.63 45.42%

36 Herdeep Jugdev 3451 Mil Match5Standard3451 298.26 43.33%

37 Will Banister 4729 Match5Standard4729 296.33 43.05%

38 Oliver McCann 4477 U25 Match5Standard4477 286.61 41.63%

39 Kevin Wilkins 4845 Match5Standard4845 283.44 41.17%

40 Archie Barnes 3905 U25 Match5Standard3905 280.47 40.74%

41 Michael Wilkins 4846 Match5Standard4846 278.58 40.47%

42 Colin Rowe 4678 Mil Match5Standard4678 271.77 39.48%

43 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 Lady, RO Match5Standard4202 254.54 36.98%

44 Marion Harding 3492 Lady Match5Standard3492 253.11 36.77%

45 Gio Lowen 4497 Match5Standard4497 251.09 36.48%

46 Peter Lam 4827 Mil Match5Standard4827 251.05 36.47%

47 Shane Zeller 5245 Match5Standard5245 241.58 35.09%

48 Ashley Marshall 5026 Match5Standard5026 238.68 34.67%

49 Brian Farrow 3439 Match5Standard3439 225.41 32.74%

50 Karen Johnson 4503 Lady, RO Match5Standard4503 223.46 32.46%

51 Andrew Barnes 3903 Match5Standard3903 215.93 31.37%

52 James Barrett 4082 Match5Standard4082 190.55 27.68%

53 Ian Johnson 2311 RO Match5Standard2311 181.31 26.34%



54 Jason Challen 5178 Mil Match5Standard5178 174.63 25.37%

55 Tony Hall 3726 Match5Standard3726 173.98 25.27%

56 Lara Bestwick 1100 Lady, RO Match5Standard1100 173.86 25.26%

57 John Reyers 5476 Match5Standard5476 161.41 23.45%

58 Robert Davis 4753 Match5Standard4753 148.18 21.53%

59 Andy Kennell 5056 Mil Match5Standard5056 116.12 16.87%

60 Michael Jay 3266 Mil Match5Standard3266 106.12 15.42%

61 Adam Perkins 4757 Match5Standard4757 105.90 15.38%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Duncan Roe 4437 Match5Standard Manual4437 660.90 100.00%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match5Standard Manual4991 657.81 99.53%

3 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Standard Manual3639 594.52 89.96%

4 Graham Hill 1507 Match5Standard Manual1507 571.53 86.48%

5 Matthew Downes 2388 Match5Standard Manual2388 517.77 78.34%

6 Oliver McCann 4477 U25 Match5Standard Manual4477 499.44 75.57%

7 Tim Felstead 4893 Match5Standard Manual4893 458.34 69.35%

8 Richard Dare 3483 Match5Standard Manual3483 435.80 65.94%

9 Steve Cox 3480 Match5Standard Manual3480 434.66 65.77%

10 Corbie Barnard 4931 Match5Standard Manual4931 426.10 64.47%

11 Benjamin Horner 4031 Mil Match5Standard Manual4031 418.60 63.34%

12 Joshua Saunders 4092 Match5Standard Manual4092 410.54 62.12%

13 Iain Dunn 1548 Mil Match5Standard Manual1548 402.52 60.90%

14 Chris Adams 3632 Mil Match5Standard Manual3632 368.65 55.78%

15 George Granycome 1409 Mil, RO Match5Standard Manual1409 339.89 51.43%

16 Benjamin Harrison 5205 Mil Match5Standard Manual5205 307.89 46.59%

17 Tony Hall 3726 Match5Standard Manual3726 293.78 44.45%

18 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match5Standard Manual3929 287.30 43.47%

19 Derek Bambling 4851 Mil Match5Standard Manual4851 236.18 35.74%

20 Geoffrey Wan 5225 Match5Standard Manual5225 153.03 23.15%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 6: Lumley (21 Sep)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match6Open4707 697.54 100.00%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match6Open4083 657.61 94.28%

3 Mark Ward 939 Match6Open939 641.82 92.01%

4 David Ashcroft 3195 Match6Open3195 541.83 77.68%

5 Ade Flannery 4793 Match6Open4793 523.67 75.07%

6 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match6Open3596 505.05 72.40%

7 Peter Matthews 1768 Match6Open1768 500.33 71.73%

8 Paul Price 5464 Match6Open5464 498.56 71.47%

9 Steve Ashdown 5098 Match6Open5098 412.59 59.15%

10 Chris Robertson 3598 Match6Open3598 391.38 56.11%

11 Alan Hills 4803 Match6Open4803 386.71 55.44%

12 Matt Jenkins 5549 Match6Open5549 362.55 51.98%

13 Radoslaw Kozik 5550 Match6Open5550 330.21 47.34%

14 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match6Open4817 300.81 43.12%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match6Standard3957 649.78 100.00%

2 Josh Kenny 3986 Match6Standard3986 624.50 96.11%

3 Ben Fabian 4078 Match6Standard4078 539.36 83.01%

4 James White 3396 Match6Standard3396 533.15 82.05%

5 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match6Standard4774 519.87 80.01%

6 Robert Lawson 4654 Match6Standard4654 493.07 75.88%

7 James Bardolph 5050 Match6Standard5050 465.90 71.70%

8 Steve Smith 3991 Match6Standard3991 434.20 66.82%

9 Ryan Young 4725 Match6Standard4725 429.24 66.06%

10 James McLarney 5462 Match6Standard5462 402.51 61.95%

11 Will Banister 4729 Match6Standard4729 396.75 61.06%

12 Michael Gibbs 4822 Match6Standard4822 395.45 60.86%

13 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match6Standard4204 387.89 59.70%

14 Paul Barnett 4863 Match6Standard4863 375.78 57.83%

15 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match6Standard4031 364.94 56.16%

16 Edward Patmore 4659 Match6Standard4659 360.02 55.41%

17 John Lynch 468 Match6Standard468 348.45 53.63%

18 Gareth L Jones 4655 Match6Standard4655 343.28 52.83%

19 Mark Wood 4467 Match6Standard4467 333.66 51.35%



20

21 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match6Standard4514 292.85 45.07%

22 Mark Iskander 5551 Match6Standard5551 288.24 44.36%

23 Graham Bare 29 Match6Standard29 250.80 38.60%

24 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 Match6Standard4202 224.73 34.59%

25 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match6Standard4861 214.53 33.02%

26 John Hannah 5468 Match6Standard5468 199.29 30.67%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Matt Liddy 3784 Match6Standard Manual3784 733.18 100.00%

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match6Standard Manual3639 634.63 86.56%

3 Paul Mason 1894 Match6Standard Manual1894 560.94 76.51%

4 Richard Dare 3483 Match6Standard Manual3483 560.75 76.48%

5 Steve Cox 3480 Match6Standard Manual3480 559.73 76.34%

6 Waine Paul 4823 Match6Standard Manual4823 471.55 64.32%

7 Corbie Barnard 4931 Match6Standard Manual4931 442.63 60.37%



NRA Shotgun League 2024
260222

Round 7: TS Autumn Festival (6 Oct)

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Eduard Nicorici 4707 Match7Open4707 464.52 100.00%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match7Open4991 408.42 87.92%

3 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match7Open4083 398.71 85.83%

4 Paul Moreland 4648 Match7Open4648 388.70 83.68%

5 Zoltan Horvath 4328 Match7Open4328 339.55 73.10%

6 Alan Hills 4803 Match7Open4803 312.69 67.31%

7 Richard Poole 4448 Match7Open4448 256.47 55.21%

8 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match7Open4817 164.49 35.41%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match7Standard3957 458.92 100.00%

2 Robert Lawson 4654 Match7Standard4654 410.32 89.41%

3 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match7Standard4774 409.69 89.27%

4 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 Match7Standard4418 326.36 71.11%

5 Will Banister 4729 Match7Standard4729 324.05 70.61%

6 Mark Wood 4467 Match7Standard4467 322.42 70.26%

7 Robin Shelley 3393 Match7Standard3393 318.20 69.34%

8 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match7Standard4514 318.12 69.32%

9 Ryan Young 4725 Match7Standard4725 313.48 68.31%

10 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match7Standard4031 297.91 64.92%

11 Rob Holmes 3885 Match7Standard3885 286.24 62.37%

12 David Salter 3383 Match7Standard3383 284.69 62.04%

13 Peter Lam 4827 Match7Standard4827 272.08 59.29%

14 Robert Sanders 1405 Match7Standard1405 267.75 58.34%

15 Alexander Harrison 4507 Match7Standard4507 265.95 57.95%

16 John Lynch 468 Match7Standard468 239.89 52.27%

17 Colin Rowe 4678 Match7Standard4678 231.92 50.54%

18 Julia Hilger-Ellis 4202 Match7Standard4202 208.65 45.47%

19 Brian Farrow 3439 Match7Standard3439 200.81 43.76%

20

21 Gio Lowen 4497 Match7Standard4497 175.24 38.19%

22 Robert Davis 4753 Match7Standard4753 175.22 38.18%

23 Adam Perkins 4757 Match7Standard4757 167.64 36.53%

24 David Lacey 3721 Match7Standard3721 140.98 30.72%

0.00%



Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Jim Whiting 4991 Match7Standard Manual4991 439.32 100.00%

2 Jonathan Holloway 3517 Match7Standard Manual3517 431.06 98.12%

3 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match7Standard Manual3639 420.94 95.82%

4 Graham Hill 1507 Match7Standard Manual1507 398.41 90.69%

5 Robert Lawson 4654 Match7Standard Manual4654 386.42 87.96%

6 Steve Cox 3480 Match7Standard Manual3480 379.81 86.45%

7 Mark Wood 4467 Match7Standard Manual4467 295.77 67.32%

8 Tim Felstead 4893 Match7Standard Manual4893 287.95 65.54%

9 Waine Paul 4823 Match7Standard Manual4823 260.73 59.35%

10 George Granycome 1409 Match7Standard Manual1409 234.12 53.29%

11 Gio Lowen 4497 Match7Standard Manual4497 205.10 46.69%

12 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match7Standard Manual3929 183.07 41.67%

13 Richard Dare 3483 Match7Standard Manual3483 169.82 38.65%


